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STRIKE OF WORK IN STEEL PLANTS
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was any strike leading to stoppage of work in some steel plants;

(b) if so, the quantum of production and financial loss occurred due to it;

(c) whether the Steel Authority of India Ltd. is going to finalise the long-term settlement in order to avoid any unwanted situation; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The estimated production loss and financial loss due to strike on 30.10.2009 and 31.10.2009 in the Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL) Steel plants/units is as under:

Plant/Unit     Production Loss   Financial Loss
       (Rs.in Lakh)

Rourkela Steel Plant (RSP)   8000 tonnes of HR Coils  1216.00
Visveswaraya Iron and Steel Plant (VISL) 68 tonnes of Hot Metal 1.15
Raw Material Division (RMD), Bolani Ore Mines 20968 tonnes of Iron Ore 51.58
TOTAL           1268.73

(c)&(d): The wage settlement in the SAIL is done through negotiations by a National level bipartite forum called National Joint Committee for the Steel Industry (NJCS). This Committee has representative of four Central Trade Unions viz., INTUC, CITU, AITUC and HMS. All the decisions are taken by consensus in this Committee. As regards, the current wage revision which is due from 01.01.2007, understanding between Management and workers' representatives was arrived at. Based on this understanding, monthly wage has been revised for the workmen and perks / allowances are being finalized with NJCS.
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